
 
Agreement Number: Z3943 Amendment No: 1 

 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 FOR IDALIA FUNDING AGREEMENT – DR4734 

THIS AMENDMENT is made as of June 24, 2024, between the State of Florida, Division of 

Emergency Management (FDEM), with its headquarters in Tallahassee, Leon County, Florida, and Orange 

County.   

WHEREAS, a federally funded subaward and grant agreement for DR - 4734 - Hurricane Idalia 

was executed between the Florida Division of Emergency Management (FDEM) and Orange County on 

March 4, 2024;  

WHEREAS, said agreement erroneously included the below Period of Performance for Cat A-B;  

Subaward Period of Performance Start and End Date (Cat A-B):

 08/31/2023 - 2/29/2024 

WHEREAS, the correct Period of Performance Start Date for Cat A-B is 08/27/2023; 

 

WHEREAS, said agreement erroneously included the below Period of Performance for Cat C-G;  

Subaward Period of Performance Start and End Date (Cat C-G):

 08/31/2023 - 2/28/2025 

WHEREAS, the correct Period of Performance Start Date for Cat C-G is 08/27/2023; 

NOW THEREFORE, the State of Florida, Division of Emergency Management and Orange 

County agree to the following retroactive amendments to agreement Z3943:  

 

Subaward Period of Performance Start and End Date (Cat A-B): 08/27/2023 - 2/29/2024 

Subaward Period of Performance Start and End Date (Cat C-G): 08/27/2023 - 2/28/2025 

 

 

 

 



 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the State of Florida, Division of Emergency Management and Orange 

County have executed this Amendment as of the date referenced above.  

 

SUBRECIPIENT:  ______________________________________ 

By:  ______________________________________ 

Name:  ______________________________________ 

Title:  ______________________________________ 

Date:  ______________________________________ 

 

STATE OF FLORIDA  

DIVISION OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT 

 

By:  ______________________________________ 

  Governor’s Authorized Representative 

Date:  ______________________________________ 

 Jerry L. Demings

 Orange County Mayor




